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Question One (25%)

When your buyer sends you an inquiry under thewahg situationsyhat woulg
you tell him about prices, delivery time, and/oades in your offe? Please writ
a few sentences for each.

Questions

1-1.The inquiry is for a quantity less than younimmum order requirement. (15%)

1-2.The production of an item in this inquiry nesitstes building costly new
toolings. (10%)

Reference Answers

1-1.0ur minimum order quantity is 1,000sets pepst@nt. The quantity you
mentioned in your inquiry does not meet that rezuent.
We will surcharge US$200 for shipment quantity unti@00sets. Besides, when
your order is too small, for us to avoid disecoresnin production, you have to
wait for other orders to be combined with for proglon, and that will make the
delivery time longer.
You are therefore advised to consider increasing yoder quantity to meet our
minimum, if our offer is acceptable.

1-2.0ne of the items in your inquiry is not in a@xisting range. To make that item
specially for you, we need to build toolings, antbaling charge of US$3,000
will be required on you. However, when your purdsasf that item have attained
10,000 pieces, we will refund the tooling chargesavwhile, the tooling lead

time will be 45 days.



Question Two (25%)

Before issuing a sales confirmation for the ordeurybwer places with you for
certain item, please write a few sentences to adhign to make necess:
adjustments for each of the following situations:

Questions

2-1.1,000 sets are ordered. The item is normalbke@a 12 sets to a carton without
palletization and in that case a 20-foot contaicean accommodate 1,020 sets.
Your buyer requires every four cartons to be puaqguallet this time. However,
just 960 sets, if palletized as required by theeowyill fill up a 20-foot container.
Suggest to your buyer the alternatives he may Ha%és)

2-2.Your production has been fully booked up to bleginning of our Lunar New
Year holidays and the delivery date stipulatedhia drder can by no means be
met. However, your China plant can supply a vdoge& substitute within the
specified time. Relieve the worries of your buyeoat the quality of China-made
products and persuade him to accept the alternstivece.  (10%)

Reference Answers

2-1.We have received with thanks your order foDQ,8ets of the said item, in which
you require every four cartons to be put on a palleNormally this item is
packed 12 sets to a carton without palletization.
We would like to suggest that you adjust your orgeantity to multiples of 12
sets to make full cartons on the one hand and fa@Ckull container load on the
other hand.
960 sets will be the quantity to fill up a 20-focbntainer if the cartons are
palletized as required by you. Without palletiaati 1,020 sets can get into that
container with little risk of being damaged in ts@inas the cartons are protected
by the container exterior.
Please advise your decision on the palletizatiash gunantity in order for us to
Issue the sales confirmation.

2-2.Thanks for your order.

We are sorry for having to point out that our proiibn has been fully booked up
2



to the beginning of our Lunar New Year holidays avel are in no position to
meet your required delivery date. Since there bellanother two to three weeks
of slow production after the long holidays, theidsty date will be much later
than what you have hoped for.

We would therefore like to suggest that you comsal very close substitute at a
lower price from our China plant, which can be diggpwithin the specified time.

Due to the improved production methods and thee&pce accumulated through
the years, this China-made item has proved to bmwosistent good quality. If
you agree to this proposal, we may send samplegfarapproval right away.



Question Three (25%)

You have found a sole agent in a certain foreign cquiatrsell your products (
your behalf. In the agency contract you are gomgign with him, what would yq
write about the following two points? Please gaveexample of each.

Questions
3-1.validation and termination of the contract (5%

3-2.settlement and payment of commissions (10%)

Reference Answers

3-1.This agreement comes into force from the daitso§igning and remains valid
until December 31, 2015 and will then be extendetbraatically by one year
each time unless terminated by either party githeg other party at least three
months’ prior notice in writing before the expiati of the agreement or any
renewed term of this agreement.

3-2.For each concluded and paid order obtainedhbyAgent, the Agent shall be
entitled to a commission of ten percent (10%) basedhe FOB price of the
transaction, and the Principal shall send a Ciddte to the Agent immediately
after receipt of payment from customers. The HRadc shall email a
commission statement to the Agent at the end oh eparter and remit the
relative commissions by T/T to a bank account desdigd by the Agent on the
fifth day of the following month.



Question Four (25%)

D
o

You are informed by your buyer of a shortage of 46 in the shipment deliver
to him by the carrier. He would like you to eithrefund the purchase price of |or
make replacement for the said quantity. If thegterm is FOB Keelung and the
shortage is caused by or involves one of the fotlgwplease reply to him in a few
sentences respectively.

Questions
4-1.The B/L indicates 1,000 sets but only 900setalivered by the carrier. (15%)

4-2.The 100 sets are lost due to “washing overljoarsea transportation. (10%)

Reference Answers

4-1. We are sorry for the shortage of 100 setha@nshipment delivered to you by the
carrier. Having checked the relative B/L, we fihat it clearly indicates 1,000
sets. That means this shortage is the respomgibilthe carrier.

You may therefore claim directly from the carrier tompensation or, as the
price term is FOB Keelung, if you have bought theurance and it covers
T.P.N.D., then you may ask the insurer to compengat and let him apply
subrogation on the carrier in turn.

Meanwhile, if you need us to arrange a shipmemnepdenish the shortfall, please
do not hesitate to let us know.

4-2. We are sorry to know that 100 sets were lasttd “washing overboard” in sea
transportation.
According to Incoterms 2010, under the FOB gtierm, the risks of loss of or
damage to the goods pass from the seller to therbwyen the goods are loaded
on board the vessel at the port of shipment. As §bould have therefore
bought the insurance, we advise you to approachgheer for compensation in
this case.
However, if you need a shipment to make ugHershortage, please feel free to
inform us.



